

The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LVI

Annual Subscription £13.75 Post Free

1 December 2020

No.129. Present Issue 25p per copy

No. 223

CENSUS ORDINANCE, 1986

Published by Authority

Appointment of Census Night

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with section 2 of the Census Ordinance, 1986, hereby appoint the night of Sunday, 7 February 2021, as the night for the taking of a census of the inhabitants of St Helena.

Dated this 1st day of December 2020

Philip Rushbrook Governor

No. 224

CENSUS ORDINANCE, 1986

Appointment of Census Supervisor

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with section 3(1) of the Census Ordinance, 1986, hereby appoint Mr Neil James Fantom to be the Census Supervisor for the taking of the Census on Sunday, 7 February 2021.

I, the Governor acting in accordance with sections 3(2) and 3(3) of the Census Ordinance, 1986 hereby authorise the Census Supervisor to appoint up to forty persons to assist the Census Supervisor as enumerators and that such enumerators be issued with the identification cards in the approved form.

Dated this 1st day of December 2020

Philip Rushbrook Governor